TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## 900730190

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM765892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/02/2022	Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METROTECH CORPORATION	
Doing Business As:	VIVAX-METROTECH CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3251 Olcott Street	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	VXMT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3251 OLCOTT STREET	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA  VXMT CORPORATION  3251 OLCOTT STREET  SANTA CLARA  CALIFORNIA  95054	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4956193	VSCAN
Registration Number:	4936947	VIVAX METROTECH
Registration Number:	3657118	MYLOCATOR
Registration Number:	3604960	
Registration Number:	3645505	METROTECH
Registration Number:	3645504	METROTECH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 007910 FRAME: 0462 900730190

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Sheehan	
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Sheehan/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Submitted for filing - Release of Interest in Security Inerest in Trademarks - WFB\_Metrotech#page1.tif source=Submitted for filing - Release of Interest in Security Inerest in Trademarks - WFB\_Metrotech#page2.tif source=Submitted for filing - Release of Interest in Security Inerest in Trademarks - WFB\_Metrotech#page3.tif source=Submitted for filing - Release of Interest in Security Inerest in Trademarks - WFB\_Metrotech#page4.tif source=Submitted for filing - Release of Interest in Security Inerest in Trademarks - WFB\_Metrotech#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as

of November 2, 2022, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender")

in favor of METROTECH CORPORATION D/B/A VIVAX-METROTECH CORPORATION, a

California corporation ("Metrotech") and VXMT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("VXMT",

and together with Metrotech, individually and collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 5, 2019 (the

"Trademark Agreement") between Lender and Grantor, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in

certain Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Agreement) and other Trademark Collateral (as defined

in the Trademark Agreement) of the Grantor, which Trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule 1

annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Subject Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Lender's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Lender's filing of the Trademark Agreement which was recorded with

the USPTO on June 13, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6669/0168.

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably releases,

terminates and discharges the Trademark Agreement and Lender's security interest in, lien on, and

conditional assignment of the Subject Trademarks and other Trademark Collateral and Lender hereby

reassigns to the applicable Grantor any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Lender may

have in the Subject Trademarks. Lender hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the

USPTO. Lender agrees to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information

and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Lender's security

interest in the Subject Trademarks and the termination of the Trademark Agreement. This Release shall

be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

[Signature page follows]

7213479.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate as of the date set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: \

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

# ADDITIONAL NAMES OF RECEIVING PARTIES TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

VXMT CORPORATION 3251 Olcott Street Santa Clara, CA 95054 CORPORATION

DE

7215566.1

# SCHEDULE 1

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark Description	Serial No.	Registration Date
VSCAN	4956193	5/10/2016
VIVAX METROTECH	4936947	4/12/2016
MYLOCATOR	3657118	7/21/2009
Design Mark: An Arrow with a dot underneath in a box	3604960	4/14/2009
METROTECH	3645505	6/30/2009
METROTECH	3645504	6/30/2009

7213479.3

RECORDED: 11/04/2022